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Friday 17th January 2020 

St Michael and All Angels Primary 
New Hey Road 
Woodchurch 
Wirral CH495LE 

Dates for the diary……… 
Starting 20th January – Multifaith Week  
Thursday 23rd January – Years 1 to 6 to visit the  

                        Jewish Synagogue 

Friday 24th Jan. – Y3 Class Assembly 3pm 

 

Weekly Attendance - Congratulations to Year 3 for having 

the best attendance this week!  

F1 77.3% Year 3 98.5% 

F2 96.9% Year 4 96.1% 

Year 1 97.1% Year 5 93.7% 

Year 2 97.2% Year 6 95.4% 
 

It has been a very busy 

week of learning with 

lots of art and DT work 

going on in school. In art in 

Year 3 the 

children have 

started to learn 

about different European 

artists. They have explored 

how they can use scissors to 

draw on brightly coloured 

paper which was a technique 

used by a very famous artist.   

Year 5 held a 

special exhibition 

for the rest of 

the school where 

they exhibited their wonderful 

space models.  

Year 1 have been 

designing a 

collage around 

Little Red Riding 

Hood, ready to start making it 

next week. They have some 

lovely ideas for the materials 

that they could use! 

  

 

Our value for January is 
‘caring’ and we have been 

promoting this around school 

over the last two weeks. We are 

so lucky to have such caring 

children at St Michael’s.  

Thank you to ‘Little Angels’ who 

created our whole school values 

display for this month.                                                    

On Monday morning in assembly 

we had a very special visitor from 

Claire House because one of our 

Year 6 girls showed how much 

she ‘cared’ by raising money for 

this amazing charity. We all 

enjoyed 

meeting Claire 

Bear and 

hearing about 

the fantastic 

work that 

goes on at 

Claire House.  

Confirmation of INSET DAY 
Please note that we can confirm 

that we are having an INSET Day on 

Friday 3rd April. The children will 

break up for the Spring Break on 

Thursday 2nd April.  
 

Holy Communion  
We held a Parents Meeting for 

those expressing an interest in their 

child making their First Holy 

Communion this year. If your child 

is in Year 3, 4, 5 or 6 and you wish 

them to make their First Holy 

Communion but you were unable 

to make the meeting, please get in 

touch with Miss Mackin or Mrs 

Ralph as soon as possible.  
 

Emergency Contacts 
We have had a number of issues 

lately where we have tried to get 

hold of parents when children have 

been unwell and the contact 

numbers we have in the office are 

out of date. Please can you make 

sure school have all current contact 

details for you in case of an 

emergency.  

 



St Michael and All Angels Catholic Primary  
www.smaaanews.com    @smaaanews 

Dates for the Diary – Spring Term 2020 
Week Beginning 20th January – Multi Faith Week  

Thursday 23rd January – Year 1 to 6 Visit to the Jewish Synagogue 

Friday 24th January – F2 Parent Workshop Session at 9am  

Friday 24th January – Year 3 Class Assembly at 3pm 

Friday 31st January – F1 Parent Workshop Session at 9am 

Wednesday 5th February – Safer Internet Day 

Friday 7th February – ‘Little Angels’ trip to Chester Zoo 

Friday 7th February – Year 4 Class Assembly at 3pm  

Sunday 9th February – Enrolment Mass at 11am 

Tuesday 11th February – Parents Evening 

Wednesday 12th February – Parents Evening 

Friday 14th February – Break Up for Half Term 

Monday 24th February – Children return to School 

Wednesday 26th February – Ash Wednesday Mass in Church at 9:15am  

Friday 28th February – Whole School Aspirations Day  

Thursday 5th March – World Book Day 

Friday 6th March – NON UNIFORM in exchange for Bottles 

Monday 9th March – Parents Meeting about First Forgiveness at 3:30pm  

Tuesday 10th March – First Forgiveness at 6pm 

Friday 13th March -NON UNIFORM in exchange for sweets 

Monday 16th March – KS2 Shakespeare Theatre Production ‘A Midsummer 

Nights Dream’ 

Wednesday 18th March – Year 5 Class Assembly at 9:15am 

Wednesday 18th March – Year 2 class trip to ‘Chirk Castle’ 

Friday 20th March - NON UNIFORM in exchange for £1 donation  

Friday 27th March – NON UNIFORM in exchange for cakes and biscuits  

Friday 27th March – EASTER FAYRE 

Thursday 2nd April – Children BREAK UP for Spring Break – SCHOOL CLOSES  

Friday 3rd April – INSET DAY (Teachers Only) 
 

If you ever have any concerns or worries, do not hesitate to speak to your 
child’s class teacher, Mrs Young, Mrs Bennison or myself. 

Enjoy your weekend, Mrs Ralph 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


